Parts Diagram

JLG::2-9 vickers valve assemblies {prior to october 1994)

FIGURE 2-9. VICKERS VALVE ASSEMBLIES (PRIOR TO OCTOBER 1994)
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JLG::2-9 vickers valve assemblies {prior to october 1994)

Part #

48405024

4840561

4640514

FTOORT4T
Mot Avallable

7006725

7006733

Description

VICKERS VALVE ASSEMELY {4 SECTION) (WITHOUT

HYDRAULIC CONTROLS)

VICKERS VALVE ASSEMBLY (4 SECTION) (WITH

HYDRAULIC CONTROLS)

VICKERS VALVE ASSEMBLY {3 SECTION) (WITHOUT
HYDRAULIC CONTROLS)

inlet Body (Without Mydraulic Controls)
Infet Body (Hydraulic Controls)
Setsorew (Without Hydrautic Controls)

Flug

ity oy
Ref. -

Ref. -

10

10

"

B/31/2012

it

7009350

7008355

7O06760

7006762

7008356

7008351
Only) (Without Hydraulic Controls)

7008357

1312

7006763

7009358

O-Ring

Working Section - Complste (Drive) (4 Section) (Without

Hydraulle Controis)

Working Section - Complete {Drive) (4 Section)
{Hydraulic Controls)

Working Section - Complete (Drive} (3 Section)

Working Section - Complete (LI (Without Hydraulic

Controis)

Working Sechion - Complete (Lift} (Hydraulic Controls)

Working Section - Complate {Telescope) (4 Saction

Working Section - Complete {Telescope) (4 Seclion
Only) (Hydraulic Controlg)

Working Section - Complete (Swing) (Without Hydraulic

Conftrois)

Working Section - Complate (Swing} {(Hydraulic Controls
7012325 AND 7020864 Retaining (was p/n 7008317)
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JLG::2-9 vickers valve assemblies {prior to october 1994)

Ref # Part # Description Gty Rev
(Note: When replacing this nut (T002317) vou must
order (7012325 AND 70206261}

12 Kit O-Ring

13 7002316 Core Tubs {Includes O-Ring)

14 7o08315 Coll and Frame

15 7008319 Pin
16 it O-Ring

17 7006744 Spool
18 7008726 Plug, Torque

19 it omme
) 20 S ?905?28 Shimm RSO PRR
21 7006729 | Spring |
22 7006730 Paﬁpet
23 7006731 Ball
24 7006745 | \‘?’;{tfew

25 Cap, End {(Not Sold Separstely)
26 7006746 Ball
27 Kit O-Ring

28 7008323 Plug
25 Wit (sasket

30 70089324 Spring

NS T % I %] e T A T N L s s I S S - I S A ST & | [ % B % [N TSI G % I %

31 FOOS325 Retainer

—

32 Spool (Mot Sold Separately)
33 7006757 Seat
34 Wit Ring, Back-up

RO NN

35 Kit O-Ring

36 TO06752 Servo Stem Assembly 2
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Reft#

37

38

38

39

44
41

42
43

Ad

45
48

46
48
46
46

47

47
48
49

50
51

52
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JLG::2-9 vickers valve assemblies {prior to october 1994)

Part #

7006737

7009321
7005363

Not Required

it

7006752

Kit
Kt

7008771

Kt

7006761
7006761
7008369
7009368 |

TOOETTT

Not Required
TOOGTRO

7006774

Wit

7006782
7008330

7006773
7006756

7006781

7009328

Description
Poppet
Retainer (13/16"-2.16m Length) (Design A)
;’%eéaéﬂer {V“E aMe"3cm Length) (Design B)
Retainer {Design C)
Ragam@g e
g,ﬁgga@wp L
O-Ring |

FPoppet

.Oﬂiizg
Bail {Design A - All Sections Except Swing)
Ball {Qe%igm A - Bwing Section)

Ball {i}asigﬁ B - All Sections)

Poppet {Qesigﬂ C - All Bections)

Spring {Dégign - Al Sections)

pm %Egd {mmgﬁ A _ gmng%mm@ ﬁg},}
Pin, SGEQdV{Degigﬁ B and Design C)

Cm%ez Emﬁ

Plug, Torgus
O-Ring

Mut
Seal Kit (includes ltems 4, 5, 8, 12, 18, 18, 27, 29, 34,

Spring

FPlug, Torgue

Hod, Tis

Oty

N I/ I

25, 38, 40, 41, 45, 50 and Servo Stem G-Rings)

7009585

1312

Seal Kit - Valve Face (Inciudes ftems 4, 5 and 6)
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